Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. _____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Haywood and Fleming Associates for 35 years of business and service in the Gary area.

MELTON

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Haywood and
2	Fleming Associates for 35 years of business and service in the
3	Gary area.

4 Whereas, Haywood and Fleming Associates is a leading 5 risk management firm located in Gary, Indiana. The firm was 6 established in 1984 by Roosevelt Haywood III, a 7 second-generation insurance professional, who started in the 8 business at an early age working in his father's agency, 9 Haywood Insurance;

Whereas, Haywood and Fleming Associates has developed
 considerable experience in serving the insurance and risk
 management needs of large and complex commercial accounts;

Whereas, The city of Gary, the Gary Community School
Corporation, the Gary Sanitary District, NiSource/Nipsco,
Powers & Sons Construction, the Gary Chicago International
Airport, the Regional Development Authority, Methodist
Hospitals, and the Congressional Black Caucus are served by
Haywood and Fleming Associates;

19 Whereas, Mr. Haywood is involved in the National 20 African-American Insurance Association (NAAIA), the 21 Independent Insurance Agents of America, the Gary Chamber 22 of Commerce, the Boys and Girls Club of Greater Northwest 23 Indiana, the Independent Agents of Northwest Indiana, and the 24 Professional Agents of Indiana;



Whereas, Mr. Haywood and his firm have attracted 1 nation-wide recognition for their work in the insurance 2 3 industry; Whereas, Mr. Haywood himself received the Lifetime 4 5 Achievement Award from the National African American Insurance Association, the Dr. Charles Nelms Alumni Award 6 from the Neal Marshall Alumni Club of Indiana University, and 7 was honored as Director of the Year by Independent Insurance 8 9 Agents of Indiana. He also received the Outstanding 10 Achievement in Business and Entrepreneurship award in 2004 and again in 2008. 11 Whereas, Mr. Haywood received the Indiana University 12 Alumni Association President's Award and his firm gained 13 national recognition at the Independent Insurance Agents and 14 Brokers of America's Ultimate Producer Challenge 15 competition; and 16 17 Whereas, The work of Mr. Haywood and Haywood and Fleming Associates over the past 35 years is worthy of 18 recognition: Therefore, 19 *Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly* 20 of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives 21 concurring: 22 SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors Haywood 23 and Fleming Associates for their 35 years of business and 24 service in the Gary area. 25 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby 26 directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Haywood 27



